
Operating day
Limerick (Bus Station)

Childers Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)

Dublin Rd (Hurlers Pub)

Annacotty Bridge (Mulcair Drive)

Dalys Cross (Opp Maxol)

Birdhill (northbound stop)

Nenagh (Banba Square - Castle Cafe)

Ardcroney (Opp Mulcahys Garage)

Borrisokane (Opp Church of Ireland)

Ballingarry (The Blue Pot)

Birr (Emmett Square)

Cloghan (Banagher St North)

Ferbane (Library Lower Main St)

Ballinahown (Opposite Church)

Athlone AIT (Westbound)

Athlone (Bus Station)

dep

arr

11:25

11:32

11:42

11:46

11:52

11:58

12:16

12:29

12:35

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:22

13:31

13:40

13:48

14:25

14:32

14:42

14:46

14:52

14:58

15:16

15:29

15:35

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:22

16:31

16:40

16:48

17:45

17:52

18:05

18:09

18:15

18:21

18:39

18:54

19:00

19:10

19:25

19:40

19:47

19:56

20:04

20:12

Monday - Friday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

72 Limerick to Athlone via Birr

Valid from 14.01.2024



Operating day
Limerick (Bus Station)

Childers Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)

Dublin Rd (Hurlers Pub)

Annacotty Bridge (Mulcair Drive)

Dalys Cross (Opp Maxol)

Birdhill (northbound stop)

Nenagh (Banba Square - Castle Cafe)

Ardcroney (Opp Mulcahys Garage)

Borrisokane (Opp Church of Ireland)

Ballingarry (The Blue Pot)

Birr (Emmett Square)

Cloghan (Banagher St North)

Ferbane (Library Lower Main St)

Ballinahown (Opposite Church)

Athlone AIT (Westbound)

Athlone (Bus Station)

dep

arr

11:25

11:32

11:42

11:47

11:52

11:58

12:14

12:26

12:32

12:41

12:55

13:09

13:15

13:23

13:31

13:39

14:25

14:32

14:42

14:47

14:52

14:58

15:14

15:26

15:32

15:41

15:55

16:09

16:15

16:23

16:31

16:39

17:45

17:52

18:00

18:03

18:09

18:15

18:32

18:43

18:49

18:58

19:12

19:26

19:32

19:41

19:50

19:58

Saturday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

72 Limerick to Athlone via Birr

Valid from 14.01.2024



Operating day
Limerick (Bus Station)

Childers Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)

Dublin Rd (Hurlers Pub)

Annacotty Bridge (Mulcair Drive)

Dalys Cross (Opp Maxol)

Birdhill (northbound stop)

Nenagh (Banba Square - Castle Cafe)

Ardcroney (Opp Mulcahys Garage)

Borrisokane (Opp Church of Ireland)

Ballingarry (The Blue Pot)

Birr (Emmett Square)

Cloghan (Banagher St North)

Ferbane (Library Lower Main St)

Ballinahown (Opposite Church)

Athlone AIT (Westbound)

Athlone (Bus Station)

dep

arr

14:25

14:32

14:42

14:45

14:52

14:57

15:17

15:26

15:32

15:37

15:47

16:02

16:12

16:22

16:32

16:37

17:45

17:52

17:58

18:02

18:08

18:13

18:30

18:42

18:48

18:57

19:11

19:26

19:32

19:41

19:50

19:58

Sundays and Public Holidays

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

72 Limerick to Athlone via Birr

Valid from 14.01.2024



Operating day
Athlone (Bus Station)

Athlone AIT (Eastbound)

Ballinahown (Church)

Ferbane (Opp School Main St)

Cloghan (Banagher St South)

Birr (Post Office Emmett Square)

Ballingarry (Noonans Pub)

Borrisokane (Church of Ireland)

Ardcroney (St Flannans Church)

Nenagh (Banba Square - AXA Insurance)

Birdhill (southbound stop)

Dalys Cross (Maxol)

Annacotty Bridge (Southbound)

Dublin Rd (Opp The Hurlers Pub)

Childers Rd (Shopping Centre)

Limerick (Bus Station)

dep

arr

07:45

07:54

08:04

08:15

08:21

08:36

08:52

09:01

09:10

09:19

09:38

09:44

09:50

09:54

09:59

10:06

14:00

14:09

14:17

14:26

14:33

14:48

15:03

15:12

15:20

15:31

15:51

15:57

16:04

16:08

16:13

16:24

17:45

17:54

18:02

18:11

18:17

18:32

18:47

18:56

19:05

19:15

19:33

19:40

19:46

19:49

19:54

20:01

Monday - Friday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

72 Athlone to Limerick via Birr

Valid from 14.01.2024



Operating day
Athlone (Bus Station)

Athlone AIT (Eastbound)

Ballinahown (Church)

Ferbane (Opp School Main St)

Cloghan (Banagher St South)

Birr (Post Office Emmett Square)

Ballingarry (Noonans Pub)

Borrisokane (Church of Ireland)

Ardcroney (St Flannans Church)

Nenagh (Banba Square - AXA Insurance)

Birdhill (southbound stop)

Dalys Cross (Maxol)

Annacotty Bridge (Southbound)

Dublin Rd (Opp The Hurlers Pub)

Childers Rd (Shopping Centre)

Limerick (Bus Station)

dep

arr

07:45

07:54

08:02

08:11

08:17

08:32

08:47

08:56

09:05

09:15

09:33

09:40

09:46

09:49

09:54

10:01

14:00

14:09

14:17

14:26

14:32

14:47

15:02

15:11

15:20

15:30

15:48

15:55

16:01

16:04

16:09

16:16

17:45

17:54

18:03

18:13

18:19

18:33

18:46

18:54

19:02

19:10

19:27

19:33

19:38

19:42

19:47

19:55

Saturday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

72 Athlone to Limerick via Birr

Valid from 14.01.2024



Operating day
Athlone (Bus Station)

Athlone AIT (Eastbound)

Ballinahown (Church)

Ferbane (Opp School Main St)

Cloghan (Banagher St South)

Birr (Post Office Emmett Square)

Ballingarry (Noonans Pub)

Borrisokane (Church of Ireland)

Ardcroney (St Flannans Church)

Nenagh (Banba Square - AXA Insurance)

Birdhill (southbound stop)

Dalys Cross (Maxol)

Annacotty Bridge (Southbound)

Dublin Rd (Opp The Hurlers Pub)

Childers Rd (Shopping Centre)

Limerick (Bus Station)

dep

arr

14:00

14:09

14:19

14:30

14:36

14:51

15:07

15:16

15:25

15:34

15:53

15:59

16:05

16:09

16:14

16:21

17:45

17:54

18:03

18:13

18:19

18:33

18:46

18:54

19:02

19:10

19:27

19:33

19:38

19:42

19:47

19:55

Sundays and Public Holidays

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

72 Athlone to Limerick via Birr

Valid from 14.01.2024


