Limerick to Athlone via Birr

Operating day					Monday - Friday
Limerick (Bus Station)	dep	11:25	14:25	17:45	
Childers Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)		11:32	14:32	17:52	
Dublin Rd (Hurlers Pub)		11:42	14:42	18:05	
Annacotty Bridge (Mulcair Drive)		11:46	14:46	18:09	
Dalys Cross (Opp Maxol)		11:52	14:52	18:15	
Birdhill (northbound stop)		11:58	14:58	18:21	
Nenagh (Banba Square - Castle Cafe)		12:16	15:16	18:39	
Ardcroney (Opp Mulcahys Garage)		12:29	15:29	18:54	
Borrisokane (Opp Church of Ireland)		12:35	15:35	19:00	
Ballingarry (The Blue Pot)		12:45	15:45	19:10	
Birr (Emmett Square)		13:00	16:00	19:25	
Cloghan (Banagher St North)		13:15	16:15	19:40	
Ferbane (Library Lower Main St)		13:22	16:22	19:47	
Ballinahown (Opposite Church)		13:31	16:31	19:56	
Athlone AIT (Westbound)		13:40	16:40	20:04	
Athlone (Bus Station)	arr	13:48	16:48	20:12	

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







Limerick to Athlone via Birr

0					S
Operating day					
Limerick (Bus Station)	dep	11:25	14:25	17:45	
Childers Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)		11:32	14:32	17:52	
Dublin Rd (Hurlers Pub)		11:42	14:42	18:00	
Annacotty Bridge (Mulcair Drive)		11:47	14:47	18:03	
Dalys Cross (Opp Maxol)		11:52	14:52	18:09	
Birdhill (northbound stop)		11:58	14:58	18:15	
Nenagh (Banba Square - Castle Cafe	e)	12:14	15:14	18:32	
Ardcroney (Opp Mulcahys Garage)		12:26	15:26	18:43	
Borrisokane (Opp Church of Ireland)		12:32	15:32	18:49	
Ballingarry (The Blue Pot)		12:41	15:41	18:58	
Birr (Emmett Square)		12:55	15:55	19:12	
Cloghan (Banagher St North)		13:09	16:09	19:26	
Ferbane (Library Lower Main St)		13:15	16:15	19:32	
Ballinahown (Opposite Church)		13:23	16:23	19:41	
Athlone AIT (Westbound)		13:31	16:31	19:50	
Athlone (Bus Station)	arr	13:39	16:39	19:58	

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







Limerick to Athlone via Birr

Operating day				Sundays and Pul	hlic Holidays	
Limerick (Bus Station)	dep	14:25	17:45	ounday5 und i di	one Hondays	
Childers Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)	иср	14:32	17:52			
Dublin Rd (Hurlers Pub)		14:42	17:58			
,						
Annacotty Bridge (Mulcair Drive)		14:45	18:02			
Dalys Cross (Opp Maxol)		14:52	18:08			
Birdhill (northbound stop)		14:57	18:13			
Nenagh (Banba Square - Castle Cafe)		15:17	18:30			
Ardcroney (Opp Mulcahys Garage)		15:26	18:42			
Borrisokane (Opp Church of Ireland)		15:32	18:48			
Ballingarry (The Blue Pot)		15:37	18:57			
Birr (Emmett Square)		15:47	19:11			
Cloghan (Banagher St North)		16:02	19:26			
Ferbane (Library Lower Main St)		16:12	19:32			
Ballinahown (Opposite Church)		16:22	19:41			
Athlone AIT (Westbound)		16:32	19:50			
Athlone (Bus Station)	arr	16:37	19:58			

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







Athlone to Limerick via Birr

Operating day					Monday - Fri
Athlone (Bus Station)	dep	07:45	14:00	17:45	
Athlone AIT (Eastbound)		07:54	14:09	17:54	
Ballinahown (Church)		08:04	14:17	18:02	
Ferbane (Opp School Main St)		08:15	14:26	18:11	
Cloghan (Banagher St South)		08:21	14:33	18:17	
Birr (Post Office Emmett Square)		08:36	14:48	18:32	
Ballingarry (Noonans Pub)		08:52	15:03	18:47	
Borrisokane (Church of Ireland)		09:01	15:12	18:56	
Ardcroney (St Flannans Church)		09:10	15:20	19:05	
Nenagh (Banba Square - AXA Insuranc	e)	09:19	15:31	19:15	
Birdhill (southbound stop)		09:38	15:51	19:33	
Dalys Cross (Maxol)		09:44	15:57	19:40	
Annacotty Bridge (Southbound)		09:50	16:04	19:46	
Dublin Rd (Opp The Hurlers Pub)		09:54	16:08	19:49	
Childers Rd (Shopping Centre)		09:59	16:13	19:54	
Limerick (Bus Station)	arr	10:06	16:24	20:01	

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







Athlone to Limerick via Birr

Operating day					
Athlone (Bus Station)	dep	07:45	14:00	17:45	
Athlone AIT (Eastbound)		07:54	14:09	17:54	
Ballinahown (Church)		08:02	14:17	18:03	
Ferbane (Opp School Main St)		08:11	14:26	18:13	
Cloghan (Banagher St South)		08:17	14:32	18:19	
Birr (Post Office Emmett Square	e)	08:32	14:47	18:33	
Ballingarry (Noonans Pub)		08:47	15:02	18:46	
Borrisokane (Church of Ireland)		08:56	15:11	18:54	
Ardcroney (St Flannans Church))	09:05	15:20	19:02	
Nenagh (Banba Square - AXA Inst	urance)	09:15	15:30	19:10	
Birdhill (southbound stop)		09:33	15:48	19:27	
Dalys Cross (Maxol)		09:40	15:55	19:33	
Annacotty Bridge (Southbound)		09:46	16:01	19:38	
Dublin Rd (Opp The Hurlers Pub	o)	09:49	16:04	19:42	
Childers Rd (Shopping Centre)		09:54	16:09	19:47	
Limerick (Bus Station)	arr	10:01	16:16	19:55	

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







Athlone to Limerick via Birr

				0 1 15 15 15 15
Operating day				Sundays and Public Holidays
Athlone (Bus Station)	dep	14:00	17:45	
Athlone AIT (Eastbound)		14:09	17:54	
Ballinahown (Church)		14:19	18:03	
Ferbane (Opp School Main St)		14:30	18:13	
Cloghan (Banagher St South)		14:36	18:19	
Birr (Post Office Emmett Square)		14:51	18:33	
Ballingarry (Noonans Pub)		15:07	18:46	
Borrisokane (Church of Ireland)		15:16	18:54	
Ardcroney (St Flannans Church)		15:25	19:02	
Nenagh (Banba Square - AXA Insurance))	15:34	19:10	
Birdhill (southbound stop)		15:53	19:27	
Dalys Cross (Maxol)		15:59	19:33	
Annacotty Bridge (Southbound)		16:05	19:38	
Dublin Rd (Opp The Hurlers Pub)		16:09	19:42	
Childers Rd (Shopping Centre)		16:14	19:47	
Limerick (Bus Station)	arr	16:21	19:55	

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network





